CH \$40.00 88828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM591982

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marriott Worldwide Corporation		08/13/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marriott International, Inc.	
Street Address:	ess: 10400 Fernwood Road	
Internal Address:	Dept. 52/925	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	Country: MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	al Code: 20817	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88828292	EL HOTEL PRECISAMENTE DISEÑADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 301-644-80

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.351.3610

Email: docket.ip@marriott.com

Correspondent Name: Jennilyn Estacio

Address Line 1: 10400 Fernwood Road

Address Line 2: Dept. 52/925

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennilyn Estacio
SIGNATURE:	/jennilyn Estacio/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=EL HOTEL PRECISAMENTE DISENADO assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0722

900564148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marriott Worldwide Corporation, a Maryland Corporation, located and doing

business 10400 Fernwood Road Dept. 955.23, Bethesda, MARYLAND UNITED STATES 20817

("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

SERIAL NO.

APPL. DATE

EL HOTEL PRECISAMENTE DISEÑADO

88828292

March 10, 2020

WHEREAS, Marriott International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business

at 10400 Fernwood Road Dept. 955.23, Bethesda, MARYLAND UNITED STATES 20817 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and applications and all associated goodwill in said

trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above-named registrations therefore,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that

could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

Marriott Worldwide Corporation

By: David & Manderschaid David J. Manderscheid

Authorized Signatory

Dated: August 13, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0723